

Beazer Homes Named No. 5 in Georgia on Top Workplaces USA List

March 21, 2024

ATLANTA--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 21, 2024-- Beazer Homes has earned the 2024 Top Workplaces USA award for the second year. The national homebuilder placed no. 5 among companies headquartered in Georgia on the list published by <u>USA Today</u>.

Top Workplaces USA celebrates organizations with 150 or more employees that have built great cultures. Over 42,000 organizations were invited to participate in the Top Workplaces USA survey. Winners of the Top Workplaces USA list are chosen based solely on employee feedback gathered through a survey issued by Energage.

"We're honored to be named a Top Workplace and believe that the recognition belongs to each member of our team," says SVP and Chief HR Officer Laura Frazzetta. "Through the years, we've continued to raise the bar on company culture through industry-leading benefits, training and development, and other initiatives that create a valuable employee experience. Those changes are made possible through continuous dialogue with our teams about what matters most to them."

Results are calculated by comparing the survey's research-based statements, including 15 Culture Drivers that are proven to predict high performance against industry benchmarks.

"Earning a Top Workplaces award is a badge of honor for companies, especially because it comes authentically from their employees," said Eric Rubino, Energage CEO. "That's something to be proud of. In today's market, leaders must ensure they're allowing employees to have a voice and be heard. That's paramount. Top Workplaces do this, and it pays dividends."

Headquartered in Atlanta, Beazer Homes (NYSE: BZH) is one of the country's largest homebuilders. Every Beazer home is designed and built to provide Surprising Performance, giving you more quality and more comfort from the moment you move in − saving you money every month. With Beazer's Choice Plans™, you can personalize your primary living areas − giving you a choice of how you want to live in the home, at no additional cost. And unlike most national homebuilders, we empower our customers to shop and compare loan options. Our Mortgage Choice program gives you the resources to easily compare multiple loan offers and choose the best lender and loan offer for you, saving thousands over the life of your loan.

We build our homes in Arizona, California, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Indiana, Maryland, Nevada, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Virginia. For more information, visit beazer.com, or check out Beazer on Eacebook, Instagram and Twitter.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240321446099/en/

Beazer Homes USA Alyssa Thys 770.392.2007 Alyssa.thys@beazer.com

Source: Beazer Homes